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CYLINDER ASSEMELY
[REF. NO, 150|




Ret. Fart Mo, Rel, P Mo,
(|19 M. Description Feq'd '’ M Pescription Req'd
1 1100 351 | Cotter Pin 178 x 1-1/4 T S8 ) 1100341 | Lockwasher 1754 | 10
2 | 1100 948 | Castle Mut 5/8 x 11 2 A0 | 1121 307 | Hex Mul 174 - 20 &
3 [ 1710 504 | Wheel Spincls 2 il 1710 E06 | Bell Cuide i
4 1T18 603 | Front Axie 1 2 1109 183 | Fiat Wosher 3716 3
& | 1104 854 | Grease Fitting 4 B3 | 1108 915 | Capecrew 378 - 16 x 34 i
& | 1718 502 | Sieering Arm - B H, 1 04 | 1100 343 | Lodkwasher 38 4
fl 1718 595 | Tl Raod 1 05 (106 913 | Capscraw 3/8 - 16 x 578 o
A 1718 513 | Steering Arm - Lo H. 1 fif {714 374 | Extension Spring |
9 | 1184 T2E | Flange Bearing E | o7 [185 562 | Drive P 3716 x 374 3
10 1185 T30 | Race Thrust 4 L] | 107 JHS | FlaL Washer 173 4
11 | 1706 611 | Dusi Seal | 48 | 1100 354 | Codier Pin 3733 5 1 2
12 | 1185 730 | Theust Bearing 2 0| 1758 66T |Idier Shafi 1
13 1718 0063 | Ball Joint 4 Ti 1185 084 | Ball Besring |
14 | 1108 533 | Hex Nut 5/8- 18 1 72 | 1187 439 | Int. Retaining Ring 1
15 | 1100 247 | Lockwasher 5/8 B T3 | 1719 202 | Kiler Sheave 1
16 | 1185 0&2 | Lock-MNut 578 - IR 4 T F118 800 | Ext. Retadining Ring 1
1y 1104 334 | Sguare Rey /4 x 1 z Fi LT18 454 | Spoid Comtrol Pedal Shafl 1
18 | 1186 613 | Sleeve Bearing 2 TE | 1718 5590 | Bpacer 2
18 | 1718 515 | PTO Sheave 1 T7 | 1185 034 | Flange Pushirg 4
20 | 1718 568 | FTD Shafl 1 TH LTIR 645 | Tie Stragp 1
21 | 1185 100 | Bajl Bearing 2 79 | 1108 B30 | Capscrew 14 - 20 %173 4
23 | 1185 GRY | Retaindng Ring 2 &0 (121 509 | Hox Mul 378 - 16 11
i3 L10f 243 | Lockwasher 378 2 41 IT13 432 | Drive Pin 3706 = 1=-1/4 b
| 1107 208 | Capscrew 3/8 - 34 x 1-1/3 2 B3 | 1V18 B4 | Conteol Resd L

+ 5 1719 167 | Wheal & Tire Ass'y 1 83 | 1716 556 | Brake Rod Assombly i
6 | 1716 153 | Tubeless Tire 5. 70/5. Otk x 8 2 B4 [ 187 385 | Cotter Pln 1716 = 172 |
21 1719 164 | Whesl Onky 2 4] LEOT 381 | Flat Washer 1/4 [
28 | 1715 855 | Valve Btem Cunly 2 - [718 538 | Pednl Pad i
29 | 1188 2TH | Roller Bearing Cond L] BT | 1718 547 | Pednl Asscmbly 1
a0 | 1185 276 | Roller Bearing Cup 4 de [ 1718 530 | Prake Arm Asaembly 1
b | 1715 166 | Falt Benl 2 ] IT18 &M | Spoad Cantrol Tedal I
4z | 1718 158 | Cap 2 an 1718 544 | Contraol Arm 1
33 IT18 BT3 | Axle Support 1 | ITER 531 | Unlversal Juint Ass'y 1
M| 1718 616 | Idler Shaft Bail 1 82 | 1108 BRE | Copscrew 5716 - 18 x 2 l
a5 1716 147 | Hald Guide 1 k] 1000 107 | Lock MNut 5/16 - 18 i
38 | 17T1E 457 | Ball Guide 1 i {185 342 | Bet-Serow 5718 - 18 x 378 i
3% | 1185 376 | Rall Pin 3/1d x 1-1,/2 2 86 | 1108 844 | Bquare Key /4 x 1-1,/4 1
28 | 171E 548 | Axle Pivol Tin 1 88 | 1718 568 | Steering Shaft 1
36 | 1108 ATH | Capscrew 516 - [AX | 2 @7 | L1856 31% | Bronze Bearing |
40 | 1182 563 | Hex Nut 5/16 x 18 2 80 | 1719 149 | Steering Bridgo |
4l 1100 242 | Lockwasgher 5716 g L)) 1707 540 | Thrusi Washer F
41 I718 533 | Arm Pin 1 1680 1165 711 | Bronze Bearing i
43 | 1100 348 | Cotter Pin 3728 x 2./4 10 101 | 1107 064 | Capscrew B,/0- 11 x 3 i
44 | 1107 389 | Flud Washes 3768 11 102 | 1107 380 | Flar Washer 8/8 1
46 | 171% 528 | Coniral Arm 1 103 | LTIE 565 | Spacer i
46 | 1120 209 | Roll Pin 3716 % 3/4 1 10 1718 506 | Gear 23T i
47 | 1718 532 | Torsion Spring 1 105 | 1719 540 | Bracket ]
48 | 1718 58D | Spacer 2 LDE 1718 553 | Arm Assembily |
48 | 1718 488 | Control Rod 1 107 ITIR 041 | Pivol Block I
50 | 1112 587 | Clevis Pin 1 [0B | 1718 453 | Bowed Washer 1
51 221 007 | Clulch Yoloe 1 100 | 1121 511 | Hex Mot 1/ - 13 2
G2 | 1718 5236 | PTO Conirol Rod 1 110 1107 037 | Capscrow 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/4 |
3 | 1704 011 | Spring Colter 1 111 [108 889 | Hex Mul 172 x 13 i
BT | 1718 535 | Handle Grip 2 112 | 1104 436 | Woodruff Koy 3/16 x 3/4 i
-] 1T 518 | Lever 1 113 | 1714 663 | Mltow Block |
86 | 1710 558 | Plvot Fin 1 114 | 1711 486 | Belr Guide i
5% 1714 508 | Brackel 1 115 L106 917 | Capeerew 378 - 16 & 7/8 i
54 1106 B72 | Capsersw 5/16 - 18w 6,8 4 116 ['T1R 462 | 041 Relief Sponl Link i

* Includes Rel. #28 thru 32



Rel.| Part No. Ret| Part Na,
Mo, by i Description Reg™d M, Mo, Description Heq'd
117 | 1719 418 | Ball 1 1717 204 |Tire 27 x 8.50 - 15 2
118 | 1913 407 | Compression Spring 1 1718 162 |Wheel 2
110 | 1300 034 | Key 1/4- 7/8 1 1718 242 |Valve 2
mr HH ::: Fmﬂﬂ:E Wﬂ' o i ; 170 MODEL 19615 - §TD. AGRL TIRE KIT
122 | 1718 588 EJ-P?E?-JIH ool 1 TTavet|pr e Sve s 2= 1 3
125 | 1718 521 | Oil Relief Spoal Guide 1 17149 418 | Wheel and Tire Assy L.H. 1
124 | 1106 985 | Capsorew 1,2 - 13 ¥ 1 4 1718 243 | Tire 27 x 8,50 - 15 :
125 | 1100 245 | Lockwasher 1/2 6 gt by -
126 | 1718 428 | Wheel Bolt 1/2 - 20 12 i
127 | 1714 101 | Hites 1 ey
128 | 1106 953 | Capaerew 1/2 - 13 x 778 3 171 MOORL 19990 - F A
:ﬂ 1108 B4T | Bquare Key 5/16 x 1-1/8 2 17189 349 |Wheel and Tire Assy 2
1107 387 | Flat Wasber 3/4 4 1718 548 | Tire - 26 % 12 - 12
131 | 1120 350 | Lock Nat 3/4 - 10 1 1118 ;‘-ﬁ Wh:d e :
132 | 1718581 | Whesl Hub | 1718 242 | Valve |
133 | 1718 599 | Frame - L. H, 1
134 | 1718 586 | Frame - R. H. 1 172| MODEL 19616 - TERRA AGRL TIRE KIT
135 | 1700 401 | Extension Spring 1
138 | 1715 #27 | End Yoke ] 1718 419 | Wheel and Tire Assy H.H. i
::; :m ;ﬁ nnm;;nl Link 1 1710 420 | Wheel and Tire Asay L.H. 1
Grease Fitting 2 17108 298 |Tire 36 x 12 - 12 2
139 | 1718 593 | Block Bea.rh}g ] 1718 277 [Wheel 2
140 | 1708 128 | Clevis Pin 3/8 - 3/18 1 1718 242 |Valve 2
1:1 1104 201 | Cotter Pin 3;*:!: - 5/8 1
142 | 1106 923 | Capscrew 3/8 = 18 x 1=1/4 L] FIGURE & - BRAKE ASSEMBLY
141 | 1718 485 | Pivot Shalt Ass'y 1
144 | 1106 833 | Capecrew 1/4 - 30 x 1 1 173 1716 557 | Actuating Cam i
145 | 1185 745 | Roll Pin 3716 % 2 1 14| 1710558 | Carrier - Solid Side 1
48 | 1719 151 | Pin 1 176 | 1710 5658 | Spacer 2
147 | 1718 682 | Support Arm 1 176 | 1718 580 | Puck a
148 | 1719178 C‘ylinderflune Asg'y 1 177 1718 581 | Carcier - Cam Side 1
148 | 1188 730 | Klbow 90 2 178| 1710 562 | Washer 1
150 | 1714 145 | Cylinder 1 179 | 1719 563 | Actuator 1
151 | 1882 435 | Idler Tonsion Spring 1 180 | 1719 564 | Washer 1
151 [ 1718 179 | Cylinder Hose Ass'y i 181 | 1719 565 | Srap Fing 1
I5d | 1718.152 | Pivol Fin 1 182 | 1710 567 | Spring 1
184 | 1718573 | Plvot Shail 1 183 | 1719568 | Boli 1/4-2 2
155 | 1106 840 | Capscrew L/4 - 20 x 1 1 184 | 1100 241 | Lockwasher 1/4 2
156 | 1718 583 | Speed Costrol Pedal 1 185 1710 568 | Rivet 4
157 | 1716 574 | Drag Link 1
158 | 1100 533 | Mex Not 5/8 - 16 1 FIGURE 7 - CYLINDER ASSEMDLY
ig; ‘,':'13 g:ﬁ Brake Assembly (Fig. §) 1 186| 1710 818] Piston Rod Assembly 1
LIN0 i | Ein : 187 | 1719 819 | Butt and Tube Assembly 1
3l Baotirs o 4 IR : 188 [ 1716 821 | Piston I
5 d 190 | 1719 822 | Hex Nut 1
105 | L8 99T | dum Ml 3/9 - 18 3 192| 1716 824 | O-Ring z
! MY E__“? Mﬂl‘:;hhf 183 [ 1718 &35 | Backup Wasker 2
© Figure #3) ! 194 | 1719 820 | O-Ring 1
167 [ 1107 037 | Capscrew 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/4 1 195 | 1715 827 | O-Ring 1
168 1108 BBY | Jam Mut 1/3 - 13 1 108 1710 B3 | Backap Washor 2
168 MODEL 18621 - STD. LAWN TIRE KIT 197 1719 826 | Wiper 1

| 1718 418 Wheel and Tire Assy

[
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Hei. Fart . Etazf. Part M.
M. Hi, Description Req'd Mo, Mo, Deacriptlon Heg'd
1 IT17 146 | Hinge 1 a7 1101 855 | Fiat Washer §10 4
| 1107 383 | Flat Washer 5/16 i 58 1108 Tob | Hex Nut 10-234 4
3 1182 503 | Hex Mut 5716 - 18 4 £4 | 1106 832 | Capscrew 1/4 - 203 2 578 1
4 | 1100 242 | Loskwasher 5/18 ¥ 60 | 1719 181 | Voltare Regulator 1
- LiOf B72 | Capscrew 3718 - 38 x 5/8 & g1 LLO6 B83 | Capscrew 504 - 1B% 3-1/3 1
& | 1718 570 | Grille & Hood Asa'y 1 B2 | 1718 DO5 | Control Valve Ase'y (Fig. &) 1
T | 1110109 | Loek-Nul 5716 - 18 4 63 | 1717 598 | Rubber Pad 1
B 1705 05 | Bowed Washer 2 i ITET 245 | Instrument Panol 1
& | 1719504 | Hood Siop Assembly I 45 | 1718 612 | Bleering Columon Ass'y 1
1 | LLI0G BEM | Wave Washar L L 719 164 | Blecring Whiel 1
11 [ 165 742 [ Rivet fi 6% 1718 L8F | Steering Whoel Cap 1
12 | 1185 748 | Bpxing Tlip & &l Bi0T 303 [ Flal Washer 3.8 &
13 1718 704 | Retaining Ring g &4 LT16 172 | Solt Aligning Boaring 1
14 . Headlipht Bulb $iz. No, T | IT19 126 | Gaupe Contral 1
4405) P i 1185 T26 | External Gripplog 2
ia 1711 844 | Gen. Belt 356 5/8" cog. 1 72 1138 727 | Tolerance Ring 1
18 | 1718 027 | Baitery 1 T3 | 1718 604 | Gauge Arm 1
1T | L1108 BTH | Capscrew 5718 - I8x1 3 74 | 1106 BOE | Capacrew 5,16 - 16 1 1
18 | 1719 146 | Pulley 1 79 | 1718 534 | Handie Grip 1
10 1716 164 | Barter Gémarator 1 76| IT18837| Vilve Adaspler 1
a0 1718 576 | Battery Rad 2 ik | 1120 216 | Roll Pin $/16 x 1 1
21 | 1110 024 | Wisg Nut 3/8 - 16 2 TE | 1104 223 | Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1-1/3 1
23 | 1100 243 | Lockwashes 378 i3 T | 1715 833 | Fillow Block 1
23 1108 B4d | Bquars Key 1/4 - 1-1/4 1 B0 1718 538 | Confril Lever 1
44 [ 1719 203 | Drwve Belt 327 Bl | 1185 737 | Elbow - $0° 2
(Matched 8=t of 3) 1 83 | 1106 &70 | Capscrew 5/16 - 1Bx 1/3 4
A5 1719 188 | Drive Shenye 1 B3 1185 745 | Conterlock Wut 5/16 - 18 3
L] 1103 470 | Sot Serew §/16- 18 x L2 | h4 1718 183 | Foof Pad - L. H. 1
4T 1700 141 | Foel Strainer 1 B 1719 183 | Food Pad - R. K. 1
08 | 1701 875 | Wipple 1 B8 | 1718 607 | Choke Control (Incl 87) 1
fH ETOT 368 | Puel Line Fitting 1 1 1718 2332 | Choke Enob-Wire Only 1
a0 | 1719 204 | Foel Line 1 BE ITI4 146 | Amineier 1
41 | 1719 446 | Exhaust Mulfler 1 U8 | ATET 356 | Light Zwitch {lagl 90) 1
13 | 1719 451 | Muffler Hanger 1 B0 | 1718 231 | Lighi Bwitch Knob Only 1
13 1107 IR | Flai Washer 1,4 z 1 ATER 143 | Ipnition Switch fncl 32} 1
34 1106 04 | Capserew 1,4 = 20x 1 4 o 1718 306 | Key Only 1
35 1121 507 | Hex Nut 174 = 20 11 53 1717 590 | Theatile Contesl [nel ) 1
J6 | 1100 241 | Lockwasher 174 20 494 1TLE 235 | Throtile Knob & Wire Only |
an L7118 185 | Hese Clamp & 5 L1713 (04 | Koob 1
38 | 1114 474 | Mach Berew 14 - 30 x 1 b 1717 353 [ Seat Pan 1
L 97 | L7177 855 | Sent Pad 1
44 ITIR 519 | Gasoline Tank Strap 1 98 | I7IE 652 | Mounting Strap 1
L] ITIR 474 | Battery & Gas Tank Support 1 98 | ITIE 530 | Lomt Spring 1
41 1718 543 | Gas Tank Clip 2 104 | L7E8 511 | Lea! Spring 1
43 | 1718 500 | Gas Tank (nel 43) 1 101 | 171% 510 | Leal Spring 1
43 | 1718 756 | Gas Tank Cap Only 1 102 | ITLE 6L1T | Redr Feader i
44 | 1131 508 | Hex Wut 378 - 18 i1 103 | 1718 680 | Pivot Pin 1
45 | 1100 %44 | Loskwashar 7716 E 104 | §L77 6835 | Roll — Pin 178« 374 2
Al 1166 964 | Capserew T/16 - 14 x 3/4 q 105 IT1% 206 | Adjusting Block |
&7 1T1E 603 | Engine Fece Plate 1 106 1700 001 | Spring Cotler F
44 1T1E 542 | Englne Mount Rubler 4 0% 1118 798 | Retzining Ring d
49 | 1718 191 | Englpe Ground Wire 1 108 1718 566 | Holler Shait 1
50 | 11046 530 | Cepegrew 1/4 - 20 x 1,3 7 108 | 1718 562 | Roller 8
51 | 1717 044 | Solenoid 1 110 | IT1T 697 | Taillighi Agsembily
2 | L1105 070 | Elbow - 90° 1 (nel Mo, 111 & 103) 1
83 | 1719 452 | Special Wipple 1 111 . Bulh {Mfg. No. 1BBB) 1
| 171% 481 | Heat Shield 1 112 1718 204 | Leme Only 1
i 1100 340 | Lockwasher #10 il 113 1114 755 | Mach Screw 10 - 33 x 578 2
i 1118 172 | Mach Screw 10 - 24 x 6579 4
* Kot Stocked, Purchass [Fom your leeal astorgtive or elecirical supplier.




Rel, Parl Mo, Rel, Parl Mo,
Bl Mo, Descripilon Heg'd Ho. Mo, Description Rig"d
134 | 1700 B45 ) Hex MNat 10-32 3 136 | 1719 474 | Detent Floal Screw 1
115 | 1106 917 | Capscrew 3/8 = 16 X 7/E - 13T | A719 476 | Lift Check Plungss 1
18 | ITLT 581 | 3 - Clip 3 136 | AT19 ATH| Lkt Check Spring 1
117 | 1185 730 Elbow - 0O° 2 139 | 1710 481 O Ring 3/32 % LV2LD, 1
TER | IT18 177 | Trans. Hose Amsembly 3 140 | 1719 2477 | Lift Check Plug Ass'y 1
119 | 1107 013 | Capscraw 7/18 = 14 x 1=-3/4 % 141 | 1719 478 | Spool Center Spring i |
120 | 1110 108| Lock-Nul 7/18 - 14 i 142 | 1719 480 | Deep Washer 1
121 | 178523 | Engine Support 1 13 | 1719 482 | Detend Pawl Plug 1
123 | 1718 57% | Engine Support i 194 | 1710 483 | Detent Elock 1
13 | 1717 370 | Lead Assembly 2 145 | 1719 484 | Dest Pawl Spring 2
124 | 1717 304 | Lead Assomily 1 146 | 1710 485 | O Ring 2732 x 5/8 LD, |
1235 | 1717 360 | Lead Assemibly 1 147 | 1710 488 ( O Ring 1/8 x 5/8 1D, 1
136 | 1719 180 Ground Wire i 148 | 1100 241 | Lockwasher 114 2
127 | 1719 190 | Positive Wire 1 146 | 1100 122| Mach Serew L'4x I0x 1 2
128 | 1719 191 | Btarier Wire 1 150 [ 1710 487 Seal Repair Kil
129 | 1719188 | Switch - Taillight Wire i (licl 139, 146 & 147} 1
130 | 1710 103 | Puse Holder 1 1653 | 1710 818 | Clamp i
131 | 1710104 | Puse 1 152 | 1111 287| Carr Balt 5/18-18 = 1-1/4 1
132 | 1719 1808 | Wiring Assembly 1 163 | 1100 24| Loskwashar 174 1
133 | 1719 187 | Wiring Harness 1 164 | 1010 107 | Hex-Hut 5/16- 18 1
134 | 1719 472 | Detent Pawl i 1556 | 41718 744 | Heat Shield 1
135 | YTIR 473 | Shallow Waosher 1

TRANSAXLE ASSEMBLY MODEL 197
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Hel. Par1 o, Hef Part Ma.
Mo, Mo, Drescyiption Reg'rd Hao, No, Description feg'd
i 1TED I06 |Capecrew L/4=-30UNC x H/8) 3 3z ITE0 315 | Mewdls Bearing ]
24| 1730 BET |Capscrew L/4-20 URC x3/4] 2 33 | 1718 87T |04l Beal (Axies) :
2| 1718 B0 | Cover Service Kt [ineludes 1 34 | VTR0 316 | Capscrew 1/ 1E-16 E
1A & X and 4) UREC ¥ 3-1/2
3 I8 BL2 | Ganket (Transmission 1 35 | ¥710 B78 | Axle [Left Hand) |
Cover) J8 1710 @79 | Cover (Lelt Hand) 1
i 1710 BRS | Spesd N 1 17 1719 BA0 | Hing Gear 1
44| 1710 BS54 | Cellecior 1 86 | 1719 681 |Shim 500 AR
B | 1710 BEG |Spring 1 98| 1720 307 |Shim 010 AR
B | 710 BSG [Washer 1 18 | 1719 BA2 | Side Gear (Dolferenial) v
T | §715 BT | Casker (Pution Ass'y) 1 40 | 1510 B83 | Thrust Washer 2
B[ 1710 BSd | Putfon Sub-Assembly H 41 | 1710 B84 | Pinjon Gear (Dilferential) 2
i 1710 B58 | Qi Filter 1 12 172D 217 | Retaining Ring ]
10 iTal BOO | Friver Sted 1 13 1710 885 | Shal i
1 | 3720 508 |40 Ring {Filler Biud) i 44 | 1719 886 | Cover (Right Hand) 1
12 | 1710 B8 |Copssrew 1/ 2-13 1 45 | 1710 BT | Axle (Right Hand) 1
UMNC x 2=-1,1 46 1720 318 | Needle Bearing 1
13 | IVI0 BEZ |Seal Washer Mounting | 4T | 1730 310 | Bowed "B Ring i
i) 48 | 1710 BRE | Ball Gear |
14 TTI0 BGS | Dipstick i 49 1710 BAD | Spager 1
1LA[ L7230 (YO Tng {Dipstick) i B0 | I7LE B8O | Intermediaty Qoar i
15 | 1720301 | Drain Plug L/4=18 RPTF 1 1 | 1718 EQ] | Trongenizeion Housing 1
* 16 1T 864 | Hydrostatic Package ] Bulb=Assembly
1T | 4710 885 |0 Ring (Trarsmission 1 52 | 1710 882 | Coupling 1
Houzing) 53 | 1718807 |Snap Ring [Brake Shall) 1
1B | 1719866 | "0 Hing (Connecting 2 54 | 1719 894 |0l Seal (Brake) 1
Tube) 45 | 1719 689 | Flange Bearing Adapter 1
18 1TAE BET T‘Iﬂl--l:ﬂmel!l:ing 1 56 1750 320 | Ball m_rmﬂ 1
20 | 1719 BAA | Bushing (Parking Pawl) 1 57 | 1719 BO6 |Snap Ring (Bearing) 1
21 | 1710 B89 [Sealing Washer (Parking 1 58 | 1719 887 | Brake Shaft 1
Pawl) 58 | 1710 2] |Capscréw &/ 16-18 7
&2 TR AT | Quad=-HRing (Parking Pawl) | UNC 2 3/48
3 1720 212 | YO Ring {Parking Pawl) 1 g0 | 1719 698 | Gasket (Brake Flange| 1
# | 1710 871 | Pariang Pawl 1 &1 | 1710 899 [Scaling Washer (Brake 4
5| 1710872 |Capacrew 3/ B-16 & Raltz]
UNC = 1-1/4 Special 82 | 1720 288 | Gasket KIt (Use when 1
26 | 1710 873 | Axle Housing 1 replacing #16) (Includes
= ITi8 874 | Gaskel (Housing) 1 #3, 11, 13, 17, 18, &0, B1)
28 | 1720 313 | Neodle Bearing z 63 | 1720 283 | Gaskst Kit (For eéntire 1
| 1710 BTG |Spacer 1 assembly) [Includes #14A,
30 | 1719 874 | Dowel 5/16 ¢ 3/4 2 21, 22, 23, 27, 1)
31 | 1720 314 | Needle Bearing (Closed 1 1718 650 | Hvdrostatic Flud, 1 gal

End)

* Avallable oply a8 & complety package




DUAL LIGHT GROUP WIRING DIAGRAM
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FIGURE 4
el Part Mo, 1 Fel, Part Ho.
M, M, Description Heq'd Mo, Wa. Description Heg'd

i . Headlight Bulb (Mig No. 4406} 2 16 | 1718 027 | Battery 1
2 | 17189 T0B | Retainer Ring 2 17 | 1718 188 |Starter Generator i
5| LIES 680 | Phillips Screw 10-32 x 4/4 ] 1B 1717 048 | Solenadd 1
4 | 1100 240 | Lockwasher #10 i 19 | 1719 181 |Voltage Regulitor 1

] L1Gg 845 | Hex Mut #310-33 B a0 1715 143 |lgnition Switch |

fi LTET 370 | Lead Assembly E 21 ITIT 2568 |Light Switeh i

7 LTIV 364 | Lead Assembly | 22 | 1714 146 |Ammeter 1

g 1717 380 | Lead Aasembly i 23 1717 587 |Taillight Assembly {incl.

H 1719 (89 | Ground Wire 1 Rei, Mo, 24 & 26) 1
i 1719 100 | Positive Wire 1 24 2 Bull (Mfg Mo, 1881} 1
il 1719 192 | Starter Wire | 25 1718 234 |Lens Only 1
12 [ 1719 [BB | Bwiteh=-Talllight Wire 1 26 | 1114 755 |Mach, Screw 10-32 x 8/8 2
B 1719 193 | Fuse Holder 27 1100 240 | Licckwasher #10 z
14 1716 194 | Fuse i 8 1109 B43 |Hex Hui #10-32 2
15 IT1G 1HE | Wiring Assembly 1




